
EWC NURSING ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
MEETING-AGENDA 

February 17, 2021 MAKEUP meeting for FALL 2020 DUE TO COVID 
5:30pm 

 
AGENDA:             ACTION/MINUTES 

1. Committee Members WELCOME!  See Roster for attendees-Introductions were 
completed.  

2. ACEN Substantive Change submitted 
March 3, 2019 

3. Site Visit held in March 2020 

ACEN approved Night School in Torrington and 
Douglas October 2020 with ACEN Board of 
Commissioners formal approval.  

4. NLCEX Pass Rate  
5. Remedy 

 Graduated 16, only 8 passed as first time test 
takers for a 50% pass rate. ACEN and soon the 
WSBN will require an 80% pass rate averaged 
over 3 years. Our first class passed at 81%. 
Discussion followed and COVID certainly played a 
role in the low pass rate. The entire State and the 
Nation saw record low pass rates.  We hope to do 
better with the Class of 2021. We are better 
prepared using NurseTim and virtual clinical now 
then we were Spring of 2020. No longer rounding 
up course grades, and we are practicing NLCEX-
RN type questions in every class.  

6. OADN Virtual conference  
 

Attended by all instructors and Director  

 
7. Announcements:  

David Currie will be the new Director beginning 
May 20th when Suzey retires AGAIN! 
Missy Swanson has resigned and we are looking 
in-house for her replacement.  
April Clark will complete her PhD the end of 
February!  
  

Next Meeting-   APRIL 21, 2021 5:30 PM Zoom invite has been 
sent out.  

  See roster for attendance.  
  

 
Attendance Roster:  
Liz Haecker WMC, lhaecker@wyomingmedicalcenter.org Education Coordinator 
Missy Swanson EWC Faculty Night Cohort Douglas Campus Kwenna.swanson@ewc.wy.edu 
David Bodily, UW ReNEW Coordinator, david.bodily@uwyo.edu 
Gwen Yung, EWC CNA instructor, gwenolyn.yung@ewc.wy.edu 
David Currie, EWC Faculty Night Cohort Torrington Campus, david.currie@ewc.wy.edu 
Kim Russell, EWC Perkins Coordinator, kim.russell@ewc.wy.edu 
April Clark, EWC Faculty Day Cohort Douglas Campus, april.clark@ewc.wy.edu 
Cristy Cobb, CNO MHCC, ccobb@mhccwyo.org 
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